D i s c o v e r  T D K
For samples, datasheets and additional product information on
these and other TDK Wireless Solutions . . .
TDK Corporation of America
1221 Business Center Drive, Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Phone: +1 (847) 803-6100
Fax: +1 (847) 803-1125

Sample Specification : DEA252450BT-2024C2
RF Components for WLAN Applications
2.4GHz Band Pass Filter
2.4GHz Low Pass Filter
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.) Size
mm (typ.)  Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
2400 2500 0.42 4800 25 5000 25 7200 18 1.6X0.8X0.6 DEA162500LT-1212A1
2300 2500 0.48 4800 35 5000 35 7200 25 1.6X0.8X0.6 DEA162500LT-1217A1
2.4GHz High Pass Filter
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.) Size
mm (typ.)  Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
2400 2484 0.75 920 25 1790 17 1915 20 2.0X1.2X1.0 DEA202484HT-8002A1
2400 2500 1.4 920 25 1790 18 1915 18 1.6X0.8X0.6 DEA162400HT-8004B1
Parameter  Freq. (MHz)  Specification  Unit  Min. Max. TYP
1 Insertion Loss 2400-2480 — 3.0 2.29 dB
2 Return Loss 2400-2480 10.0 — 13.7 dB
3 Attenuation 880-960 50.0 — 53.8 dB
4 Attenuation 1565-1585 50.0 — 54.7 dB
5 Attenuation 1710-1880 48.0 — 58.3 dB
6 Attenuation 1930-1990 48.0 — 65.5 dB
7 Attenuation 2110-2170 22.0 — 33.6 dB
No.
Electrical Characteristics at 25deg C
 Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.) Size mm (typ.)     Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
2400 2500 1.2 915 35 1785 35 1910 35 4800 30  2.5x2.0x0.95
2400 2500 1.5 915 35 1750 30 2100 20 4800 23  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-2031A1
2400 2500 2.1 915 45 1990 48 2170 20 4800 30  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-2024C1
2400 2500 3.0 960 50 1585 50 1990 48 2170 22  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-2024C2
2400 2500 3.0 960 50 1585 50 1880 40 1990 40  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-2024D4
2400 2500 2.5 915 47 1710 47 2170 35 4800 30  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-2063C1
2400 2500 1.5 1900 30              2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA202450BT-1251A1
2400 2500 1.5 1300 25 2000 10 3000 12 3600 30  2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA202450BT-1213C1
2400 2500 3.2 800 40 1910 35 2170 23 4800 25  2.0x1.25x0.70  DEA202450BT-2068A1
2400 2500 2.5 915 40 1710 40 1910 40 4800 30  2.0x1.25x0.70  DEA202450BT-3201B2
2400 2500 2.6 960 40 1710 40 2170 20 4800 30  2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA202450BT-2038A1
2400 2500 3.0 915 32 1250 30 1900 30 4800 25  1.6x0.8x0.60  DEA162450BT-1210A1
2400 2500 2.0 915 25 1710 25 1910 25 4800 20  1.6x0.8x0.60  DEA162450BT-1241A1
2400 2500 2.2 960 25 1600 15 3200 22 4800 25  1.6x0.8x0.60  DEA162450BT-1260B2
2400 2500 2.0 915 25 1710 20 1910 20 4800 20  1.6x0.8x0.55  DEA162450BT-1247B1
2400 2500 2.5 915 25 1710 20 1910 20 4800 25  1.6x0.8x0.55  DEA162450BT-1247C1
2300 2500 1.4 915 35 1785 35 1910 35 4800 30  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252400BT-2030A1
 DEA252450BT-2027A1
D i s c o v e r  T D K
6
RF Components for WLAN Applications
Sample Specification : DEA255425BT-2028A4
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.) Size
mm (typ.)  Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
5150 5900 2.2 3450 35         1.6X0.8X0.6 DEA165487BT-1202
5150 5900 1.5 3450 35         2.0X1.2X0.9 DEA205437BT-1200
4900 5950 1.5 3450 25 9800 17     2.0X1.2X0.9 DEA205425BT-1209B2
4900 5950 2.0 3300 40 4000 25 7300 14 2.0X1.2X0.95 DEA205425BT-2028A4
4900 5850 1.2 824 50 1910 50 9800 15 2.5X2.0X0.9 DEA255375BT-2076A1
4940 5850 3.5 2700 40 4650 20 7250 30 2.5X2.0X1.0 DEA255395BT-2065D2
5GHz Multilayer Band Pass Filter
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.) Size
mm (typ.)  Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
5125 5725 1.5 6800 12 10250 25 11450 25 1.6X0.8X0.8 DEA165725LT-1196A2
4900 5950 0.7 9800 20 11900 30     1.6X0.8X0.8 DEA165850LT-1197B2
5GHz Low Pass Filter
Start
Frequency
MHz

D i s c o v e r  T D K
14
TDK Services for UWB Wireless Systems
Band   Item   Size (mm)  Impedance   Pass Band
(MHz) Insertion Loss
Attenuation (typ.)
2450MHz 5150MHz 7000MHz
Band1-3
(3168-4752MHz)
Balun
2.0x1.25  t=1.05 MAX 50/100 ohm 3100-4900 1.0dB MAX --- --- --- HHM1583B1
2.0x1.25  t=1.05 MAX 50/100 ohm 3100-4900 1.0dB MAX --- --- --- HHM1596A1
1.6x0.8  t=0.7 MAX 50/100 ohm 3100-4900 1.2dB MAX --- --- --- HHM1775B1
BPF
4.5x3.2 t=0.9 MAX 50/50ohm 3168-4752 1.7dB  MAX 45dB 28dB 32dB DEA453960BT-3002B1
4.5x3.2 t=0.9 MAX 50/50ohm 3168-4752 1.9dB  MAX 48dB 19dB 33dB DEA453960BT-3007B1
3.2x2.5  t=0.85 MAX 50/50ohm 3168-4752 1.7dB  typ. 25dB 25dB 32dB DEA323960BT-3008A3
2.0x1.25 t=0.8 MAX 50/50ohm 3168-4752 2.2dB typ. 16dB 21dB 32dB DEA203960BT-3016A1
Balance
BPF 2.5x2.0  t=1.0 MAX 50/100ohm 3168-4752 3.5dB typ. 24dB 7dB 20dB DEA253960BT-7113A1
Band3

MHz
Bal. imped.
ohm
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Attenuation (MIN.)
Amp. bal.
dB (MAX)
Phase bal.
deg
Return
Loss dB
(MIN)
Size mm (typ.) Part No.
MHz dB MHz dB MHz dB
2400 2500 50  2.4 1710 25 1920 25 4800 15 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 20 10 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-7001B1
2400 2500 50  1.7 1710 32 1910 32 4800 30 0 ± 1.0 180 ± 15 10 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-7014D1
2400 2500 100  1.9 1710 32 1910 32 4800 30 0 ± 1.0 180 ± 12 10 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-7012D1
2400 2500 100  3.0 1710 45 2170 25 4800 30 0 ± 1.0 180 ± 8 9.5 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-7022B1
2400 2500 CSR BC3 3.3 1710 48 2170 30 4800 25 0 ± 1.0 180 ± 8 8.0 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252450BT-7035B2
2402 2480 Infineon 3.5 1710 40 2170 30 4804 30 0 ± 1.5 180 ± 10 9.0 2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252441BT-7053D2
2400 2500 50  2.7 1710 33 1910 37 2170 10 0 ± 1.5 180 ± 15 10 2.0x1.5x0.95  DEA212450BT-7031A1
2400 2500 ST STLC2500 3.6 1710 28 2170 17 4800 15 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 10 10 2.0x1.5x0.95  DEA212450BT-7043C1
2400 2500 50  2.0 1710 25 4800 25 7200 15 0 ± 1.5 180 ± 15 9.0 2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA202450BT-7116E1
2400 2500 100  3.5 1710 35 2170 25     0 ± 1.0 180 ± 10 10.0 2.0x1.25x0.75  DEA202450BT-7054B1
2402 2480 CSR BC4 2.0x1.25x0.65  DEA202450BT-7041E1
2402 2480 CSR BC4 & 5 3.0 1710 22 1910 20 4804 18 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 10 8.5 2.0x1.25x0.7  DEA202450BT-7099A1
2402 2480 CSR BC4 & 6 3.0 1710 22 1910 20 4804 18 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 10 8.5 2.0x1.25x0.7  DEA202450BT-7118A1
2400 2500 CSR BC3 3.5 1710 38 2170 17 4800 25 0 ± 1.0 180 ± 10 9.0 2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA202450BT-7077A1
2400 2500 ST STLC2500 3.4 1710 39 2168 20 4800 26 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 10 8.5 2.0x1.25x0.92  DEA202450BT-7089C3
2402 2480 ST STLC2500 2.0 1700 20 2000 15 7206 25 0 ± 2.0 180+15/-10 7.0 2.0x1.25x0.92  DEA202450BT-7081A1
2402 2480 ST STLC2500 2.5 1710 40 1910 40 4800 25 0 ± 2.0 180 ± 10 9.0 2.0x1.25x0.92  DEA202450BT-7112B1
                                     Match to CSR BC4

3300 3900 1.2 50 1.5 180+/- 15 1.6X0.8X0.6 HHM1727D1
3300 3900 1.0 75 1.2 180+/- 15 1.6X0.8X0.6 HHM1715E1
Balun Transformers for 2.3GHz, 2.5GHz, 3.5GHz
Multilayer Ceramic  Band Pass Filter
Low Pass Filter
Balanced Output Band Pass Filter
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Att. (MIN.)
Size mm (typ.) Part No.
MHz dB  MHz  dB  MHz  dB  MHz  dB
2300 2690 1.8 1800 14 3400 14 11700 14    2.0x1.25x0.95   DEA202495BT-1242B2
2401 2690 3.3 1580 35 1980 30 2170 10 4802 25  2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252546BT-2083B2
2496 2690 2.5 2125 18 2313 18 2992 12    2.5x2.0x0.95  DEA252593BT-2074A3
2500 2700 2.2 915 25 1785 25 1980 15 4900 15  1.6x0.8x0.65   DEA162600BT-1258C2
3300 3900 2.2 2600 15 4400 10 6000 25    2.0x1.25x0.95  DEA203600BT-1240B2
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHz
Att. (MIN.)
Size Part No. Ins. Loss dB
(MAX) MHz  dB  MHz  dB
2300 2690 0.8 4600 25 6900 25 1.6x0.8x0.6 DEA162690LT-1217A2
2400 2700 0.35 4800 26 7200 23 1.6x0.8x0.6 DEA162700LT-5014A1
3400 3600 0.5 6800 26 7200 26 1.6x0.8x0.6 DEA163600LT-5017A1
Start
Frequency
MHz
Stop
Frequency
MHZ
Ins. Loss
dB (MAX)
Bal.
imped.
ohm
Attenuation (MIN.)
Size mm (typ.)  Part No.
MHz  dB  MHz  dB  MHz  dB
2300 2690 2.8 50 960 35 1980 10 4900 30 2.0x1.5x0.95  DEA212495BT-7055A2
2500 2700 3.5 100 960 42 1990 35 2170 25 2.5x2.0x0.95   DEA252600BT-7098A2
Diplexer
Start        Fre-
quency Range
1 MHz